
 Yleisluistelijoiden ja Mastereiden SM ja SCR, 7.3.2020 to 8.3.2020, Seinäjoki 
 400 m track Open air 
 City of Seinäjoki 

 

 Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

 500 M  1500 M  1000 M  3000 M  Points Diff. 
 1 KIVIOJA Laura PoPy 43,40 (1)SE 2:20,97 (1)  1:28,72  (1)  5:16,94 (1)MT 187,573 
 2 SIRO Sini SU 44,38  (2)  2:26,70  (2)  1:32,57  (2)  5:22,98 (2)MT 193,395 5,822 
 3 KOIVISTO Inka HLK 46,43  (3)  2:32,00  (3)  1:36,52  (3)  5:35,44 (5)MT 201,262 13,689 
 4 ROSENDAHL Sanni HTU 48,80 (7)MT 2:33,34 (4)  1:37,16  (4)  5:32,02 (4)MT 203,829 16,256 
 5 LEHTONEN Veera SU 46,72  (4)  2:35,93  (5)  1:40,31  (6)  5:42,45 (7)MT 205,926 18,353 
 6 SUOMALAINEN Villiina HLK 47,69  (6)  2:36,65  (7)  1:39,10  (5)  5:53,73 (10)MT208,411 20,838 
 7 PIRHONEN Janette SU 47,36  (5)  2:40,63  (9)  1:40,53  (7)  5:43,61 (8)MT 208,436 20,863 
 8 NIITTYLÄ Jutta KENSU 49,27  (8)  2:37,40  (8)  1:42,08  (8)  5:40,40 (6)MT 209,509 21,936 
 9 KORPIJÄRVI Kirsi KENSU 52,65 (11)MT 2:36,58 (6)MT 1:44,34(10) 5:27,00 (3) 211,513 23,940 
 10 SIRO Mila SU 50,91 (10)  2:46,04 (10)MT 1:47,23 (11) 6:20,14 (11)MT223,227 35,654 
 SETÄLÄ Elma PoPy 49,96 (9)MT DQ  1:43,99  (9)  5:51,69 (9)MT 160,570 
 
 
 

 Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance 

 500 M  3000 M  1500 M  5000 M  Points Diff. 
 1 LEHTONEN Juuso SU 38,43  (1)  4:30,94  (1)  2:02,72  (1)  8:16,83 (3) 174,175 
 2 KINNALA Kalle TuUL 41,03  (3)  4:36,76  (2)  2:11,28  (3)  8:01,47 (1) 179,063 4,888 
 3 KÄSNÄNEN Eetu HLK 40,08  (2)  4:37,94  (3)  2:10,34  (2)  8:14,15 (2) 179,264 5,089 
 4 SANTTILA Sampsa SU 41,41  (4)  4:42,21  (4)  2:14,36  (4)  8:34,79 (4) 184,710 10,535 
 5 MUHONEN Alvar HLK 43,00  (6)  4:52,02  (5)  2:16,10  (5)  8:53,21 (5) 190,357 16,182 
 6 YLI-ILKKA Juho-Jaakko SU 41,56  (5)  4:57,88  (6)  2:17,35  (6)  9:11,45 (6) 192,134 17,959 
 7 HAIKONEN Ilmo PoPy 46,30  (7)  5:26,97  (7)  2:30,94  (7)  9:27,58 (8) 207,866 33,691 
  
 

Matkakohtainen 
 

 Final Results - 3000 m Ladies  
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 5 KIVIOJA Laura PoPy 6 I 0  5:16,94  52,823 
 2 22 SIRO Sini SU 6 O 0  5:22,98  53,830 1,007  
 3 9 KORPIJÄRVI Kirsi KENSU 2 I 0  5:27,00  54,500 1,677 
 4 18 ROSENDAHL Sanni HTU 5 O 0  5:32,02  55,336 2,513  
 5 6 KOIVISTO Inka HLK 5 I 0  5:35,44  55,906 3,083 
 6 13 NIITTYLÄ Jutta KENSU 3 O 0  5:40,40  56,733 3,910 
 7 10 LEHTONEN Veera SU 4 I 0  5:42,45  57,075 4,252  
 8 15 PIRHONEN Janette SU 3 I 0  5:43,61  57,268 4,445 
 9 19 SETÄLÄ Elma PoPy 1 I 0  5:51,69  58,615 5,792 
 10 23 SUOMALAINEN Villiina HLK 4 O 0  5:53,73  58,955 6,132  
 11 21 SIRO Mila SU 2 O 0  6:20,14  63,356 10,533 

  

 

 Final Results - 5000 m Men  
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 69 KINNALA Kalle TuUL 3 I 0  8:01,47  48,147  
 2 74 KÄSNÄNEN Eetu HLK 4 O 0  8:14,15  49,415 1,268  
 3 78 LEHTONEN Juuso SU 4 I 0  8:16,83  49,683 1,536  
 4 99 SANTTILA Sampsa SU 3 O 0  8:34,79  51,479 3,332  
 5 84 MUHONEN Alvar HLK 2 O 0  8:53,21  53,321 5,174 
 6 109 YLI-ILKKA Juho-Jaakko SU 2 I 0  9:11,45  55,145 6,998 
 7 58 HILTUNEN Ari SU 1 O 0  9:21,39  56,139 7,992 
 8 51 HAIKONEN Ilmo PoPy 1 I 0  9:27,58  56,758 8,611  



 

Master SM Sprint M Final Ranking after 2 Distance 

Category - M 30 500 M   1000 M  
 1 98 SANTTILA Juha SU 45,11  (2)  1:31,88  (1) 91,050 
 2 73 KÄRKKÄINEN Miikka OuTa 53,30 (17)  1:52,16  (19) 109,380       18,330 

 

Category - M 45 500 M   1000M   

 1 57 HERRANEN Timo KENSU 47,03  (4)  1:37,08  (6) 95,570 
 2 54 HANNULA Petteri HLK 48,19  (8)  1:36,85  (4) 96,615        1,045 
 3 58 HILTUNEN Ari SU 47,78  (6)  1:38,13  (9) 96,845        1,275 
 4 106 VUORISALO Christer PoPy 47,91  (7)  1:37,93  (7) 96,875        1,305 
 5 72 KYTÖVAARA Antti KuLS 48,36  (9)  1:38,05  (8) 97,385        1,815  

 

Category - M 55 500 M   1000M   
 1 105 VISTI Vesa HTL 43,25  (1)  1:33,22  (2) 89,860 
 2 50 AHO Pekka HTL 46,38  (3)  1:36,91  (5) 94,835        4,975 
 3 52 HALTTUNEN Jukka KENSU 51,39 (14)  1:44,30  (14) 103,540       13,680 

 

Category - M 60 500 M   1000M   
 1 85 NIITTYLÄ Kari KENSU 47,35  (5)  1:35,20  (3) 94,950 
 2 88 PALTTALA Risto KENSU 50,15 (12)  1:45,29  (16) 102,795       7,845  
 3 75 KÖNINKI Kari KENSU 51,91 (15)  1:44,10  (13) 103,960       9,010 
 4 101 SUNDSTRÖM Heikki MiLu 53,49 (18)  1:47,60  (17) 107,290      12,340  
 5 64 JUSSILA Ilkka PoPy 55,53 (21)  1:53,94  (20) 112,500 17,550      
 6 94 SAARINEN Seppo OuTa 59,01 (24)  2:02,32  (23) 120,170  25,220 

 

Category - M 65 500 M   1000M   
 1 89 RENKO Tapani SU 49,82 (10)  1:44,62  (15) 102,130 
 2 82 LUOMA Hannu KENSU 52,20 (16)  1:42,27  (10) 103,335       1,205 
 3 108 VÄISÄNEN Aimo KENSU 55,56 (22)  1:49,23  (18) 110,175 8,045 
 4 86 NORDMAN Risto OuTa 54,62 (20)  1:56,26  (21) 112,750 10,620 
 5 66 KALLIO Arvi OuTa  1:01,72 (25)  2:06,99  (25) 125,215 23,085 
 6 83 LYYTIKÄINEN Jouko OuTa  1:05,79 (26)  2:12,46  (26) 132,020 29,890 

 

Category - M 70 500 M   1000M   
 1 96 SALONEN Paavo OuTa 50,09 (11)  1:42,69  (11) 101,435 

 2 68 KIISKINEN Pentti OuTa 50,16 (13)  1:43,37  (12) 101,845       0,410 
 3 103 TÖYRÄLÄ Heikki HLK 54,08 (19)  2:01,28  (22) 114,720 13,285 
 4 67 KIANSTEN Pasi VaHa 57,62 (23)  2:05,09  (24) 120,165 18,730 

 

 Master SM Yleisluistelu Final Ranking after 4 Distance split with Class 

Category - M 30 500 M  1500 M  1000 M  3000 M  Points Diff. 

 1 SANTTILA Juha SU 45,11  (2)  2:23,05  (1)  1:31,88  (1)  5:30,10 (7) 193,749 
 2 KÄRKKÄINEN Miikka OuTa 53,30 (14)  3:00,33 (17)  1:52,16 (15)  6:27,79 (18) 234,121 

 

Category - M 45 500 M  1500 M  1000 M  3000 M  Points Diff 

 1 HANNULA Petteri HLK 48,19  (7)  2:28,27  (5)  1:36,85  (4)  5:12,27 (2) 198,083 
 2 VUORISALO Christer PoPy 47,91  (6)  2:26,95  (4)  1:37,93  (6)  5:18,85 (3) 198,999 
 3HILTUNEN Ari SU 47,78  (5)  2:28,40  (6)  1:38,13  (7)  5:23,39 (5) 200,209 

Category - M 55 500 M  1500 M  1000 M  3000 M  Points Diff. 
 1 VISTI Vesa HTL 43,25  (1)  2:25,07  (3)  1:33,22  (2)  5:22,20 (4) 191,916 
 2AHO Pekka HTL 46,38  (3)  2:30,42  (7)  1:36,91  (5)  5:37,83 (10) 201,280 
 3HALTTUNEN Jukka KENSU 51,39 (11)  2:35,63 (10)  1:44,30 (12)  5:33,01 (8) 210,917 

Category - M 60 500 M  1500 M  1000 M  3000 M  Points Diff. 
 1 NIITTYLÄ Kari KENSU 47,35  (4)  2:23,36  (2)  1:35,20  (3)  5:11,85 (1) 194,711 
 KÖNINKI Kari KENSU 51,91 (12)  2:35,25  (9)  1:44,10 (11)  5:29,47 (6) 210,621 
 SUNDSTRÖM Heikki MiLu 53,49 (15)  2:44,29 (14)  1:47,60 (14)  5:45,32 (12) 219,606 
 JUSSILA Ilkka PoPy 55,53 (18)  2:55,82 (15)  1:53,94 (16)  6:08,57 (16) 232,534 
 SAARINEN Seppo OuTa 59,01 (19)  3:10,83 (18)  2:02,32 (19)  6:42,14 (19) 250,803  



Category - M 65 500 M  1500 M  1000 M  3000 M  Points Diff. 

 1 LUOMA Hannu KENSU 52,20 (13)  2:37,59 (11)  1:42,27  (8)  5:34,91 (9) 211,683 
   2RENKO Tapani SU 49,82  (8)  2:42,36 (12)  1:44,62 (13)  5:59,96 (14) 216,243 
 3NORDMAN Risto OuTa 54,62 (17)  2:55,88 (16)  1:56,26 (17)  6:18,07 (17) 234,387  
 4KALLIO Arvi OuTa  1:01,72 (20)  3:11,49 (20)  2:06,99 (20)  7:03,75 (20) 259,670  
 5LYYTIKÄINEN Jouko OuTa  1:05,79 (21)  3:21,21 (21)  2:12,46 (21)  7:20,26 (21) 272,466  
 

Category - M 70 500 M  1500 M  1000 M  3000 M  Points Diff. 
 1 SALONEN Paavo OuTa 50,09  (9)  2:34,89  (8)  1:42,69  (9)  5:39,35 (11) 209,62 

 2 KIISKINEN Pentti OuTa 50,16 (10)  2:42,70 (13)  1:43,37 (10)  6:06,98 (15) 217,241 
  3 TÖYRÄLÄ Heikki HLK 54,08 (16)  3:11,26 (19)  2:01,28 (18)  5:56,41 (13) 237,874  
 
 
 

Final Results - 1500 m Master SM Yleis M  

 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Point Final Time Points Behind Info 

Class: M 30 
 1 98 SANTTILA Juha SU 10 I 0  2:23,05  47,683  
 1 73 KÄRKKÄINEN Miikka OuTa 4 O 0  3:00,33  60,110 12,427 

  
Class: M 45 
 1 106 VUORISALO Christer PoPy 10 O 0  2:26,95  48,983  
 2 54 HANNULA Petteri HLK 9 O 0  2:28,27  49,423 0,440 

 3 58 HILTUNEN Ari SU 9 I 0  2:28,40  49,466 0,483 

 4 57 HERRANEN Timo KENSU 8 O 0  2:32,18  50,726 1,743 

  
Class: M 55 
 1 105 VISTI Vesa HTL 12 O 0  2:25,07  48,356  
 2 50 AHO Pekka HTL 11 O 0  2:30,42  50,140 1,784 
 3 52 HALTTUNEN Jukka KENSU 2 I 0  2:35,63  51,876 3,520 

  
Class: M 60 
 1 85 NIITTYLÄ Kari KENSU 11 I 0  2:23,36  47,786  
 2 75 KÖNINKI Kari KENSU 7 I 0  2:35,25  51,750 3,964  
 3 101 SUNDSTRÖM Heikki MiLu 12 I 0  2:44,29  54,763 6,977 
 4 64 JUSSILA Ilkka PoPy 1 I 0  2:55,82  58,606 10,820 
 5 94 SAARINEN Seppo OuTa 2 O 0  3:10,83  63,610 15,824 

  
Class: M 65 
 1 82 LUOMA Hannu KENSU 6 O 0  2:37,59  52,530   
 2 108 VÄISÄNEN Aimo KENSU 6 I 0  2:39,97  53,323 0,793  
 3 89 RENKO Tapani SU 5 I 0  2:42,36  54,120 1,590 

 4 86 NORDMAN Risto OuTa 5 O 0  2:55,88  58,626 6,093 

 5 66 KALLIO Arvi OuTa 3 I 0  3:11,49  63,830 11,300 

 6 83 LYYTIKÄINEN Jouko OuTa 1 O 0  3:21,21  67,070 14,540 

 

 

 

Class: M 70 
 1 96 SALONEN Paavo OuTa 7 O 0  2:34,89  51,630  
 2 68 KIISKINEN Pentti OuTa 8 I 0  2:42,70  54,233 2,603 
 3 103 TÖYRÄLÄ Heikki HLK 4 I 0  3:11,26  63,753 12,123 

 4 67 KIANSTEN Pasi VaHa 3 O 0  3:12,80  64,266 12,636 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

SCR 
 
 

 Final Results - 100 m Iso rata L 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 22 SIRO Sini SU 5 I 0 11,43  57,150  
 2 21 SIRO Mila SU 4 O 0 12,31  61,550 4,400  
 3 16 RINTALA Saaga SU 4 I 0 14,53  72,650 15,500  
 4 24 VUORISALO Iiris PoPy 5 O 0 14,57  72,850 15,700 
 5 4 ISOKORPI Milla PoPy 2 I 0 14,66  73,300 16,150  
 6 20 SIRO Meea SU 3 O 0 14,81  74,050 16,900  
 7 14 OTIDA KC HTL 3 I 0 14,94  74,700 17,550  
 8 12 MUHONEN Usva HLK 2 O 0 15,61  78,050 20,900  
 9 2 HILTUNEN Hilja SU 1 O 0 16,20  81,000 23,850  
 10 3 HONGISTO Eveliina SU 1 I 0 16,23  81,150 24,000  
 11 7 KOIVUPUISTO Eevi SU 6 I 0 18,65  93,250 36,100 

  

 

 Final Results - 100 m Iso rata M 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 70 KOIVUPUISTO Matias SU 8 I 0 11,61  58,050 
 2 59 HILTUNEN Urho SU 8 O 0 11,78  58,900 0,850  
 3 95 SALIN Joonatan SU 9 I 0 12,18  60,900 2,850  
 4 104 WALDEN Elias HTL 4 O 0 12,24  61,200 3,150 
 5 90 RINTALA Eeka SU 7 O 0 12,98  64,900 6,850  

 6 92 ROSENDAHL Alvari HTU 6 O 0 13,51  67,550 9,500  
 7 100 SANTTILA Veikka SU 9 O 0 13,56  67,800 9,750  
 8 67 KIANSTEN Pasi VaHa 6 O 0 13,98  69,900 11,850 
 9 107 VUORISALO Eerik PoPy 7 I 0 14,04  70,200 12,150  
 11 76 LASSILA Eemeli SU 6 I 0 14,23  71,150 13,100  
 12 80 LOPEZ-LEHTO Ahti KENSU 3 I 0 14,46  72,300 14,250 
 13 65 KAIKU Veikka PoPy 5 I 0 14,74  73,700 15,650  
 14 63 JANSSON Mikael PoPy 1 O 0 14,86  74,300 16,250  
 15 87 OTIDA Jake HTL 5 O 0 15,08  75,400 17,350 
 16 81 LOPEZ-LEHTO Kusti KENSU 3 O 0 16,86  84,300 26,250  
 17 62 ISOKORPI Oliver PoPy 4 I 0 17,02  85,100 27,050  
 18 111 ISOKORPI Max PoPy 1 I 0 17,90  89,500 31,450  
 19 93 RUUSUNEN Samuel SU 2 O 0 18,01  90,050 32,000  
 20 60 HONGISTO Viljami SU 2 I 0 20,86  104,300 46,250  
 

 

 

 
 

 Final Results - 500 m Iso rata L 

 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 17 ROSENDAHL Hertta HTU 3 I 0 50,09  50,090 
 2 1 HANNULA Meri-Vuokko HLK 3 O 0 50,62  50,620 0,530  
 3 8 KOIVUPUISTO Oona SU 1 I 0 57,47  57,470 7,380 
 4 16 RINTALA Saaga SU 2 I 0  1:02,71  62,710 12,620 
 5 14 OTIDA KC HTL 2 O 0  1:06,46  66,460 16,370  
 6 4 ISOKORPI Milla PoPy 1 O 0  1:09,10  69,100 19,010  

 

 

 



 Final Results - 500 m Iso rata M 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 55 HEIKKINEN Jeremias OuTa 4 O 0 44,82  44,820  
 2 56 HEIKKINEN Kristian OuTa 5 I 0 46,27  46,270 1,450 
 3 57 HERRANEN Timo KENSU 5 O 0 47,43  47,430 2,610 
 4 88 PALTTALA Risto KENSU 4 I 0 49,43  49,430 4,610 
 5 104 WALDEN Elias HTL 2 I 0 51,48  51,480 6,660 
 6 90 RINTALA Eeka SU 3 I 0 53,68  53,680 8,860 
 7 76 LASSILA Eemeli SU 3 O 0 56,66  56,660 11,840  
 8 80 LOPEZ-LEHTO Ahti KENSU 1 O 0  1:09,36  69,360 24,540 
 9 87 OTIDA Jake HTL 2 O 0  1:16,68  76,680 31,860 
 10 81 LOPEZ-LEHTO Kusti KENSU 1 I 0  1:38,26  98,260 53,440  
 

 
 

Final Results - 500 m Pikku rata L 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 24 VUORISALO Iiris PoPy 3 I 0  1:00,92  60,920 
 2 20 SIRO Meea SU 2 I 0  1:15,96  75,960 15,040  
 3 12 MUHONEN Usva HLK 2 O 0  1:21,89  81,890 20,970  
 4 3 HONGISTO Eveliina SU 1 I 0  1:22,46  82,460 21,540 
 5 2 HILTUNEN Hilja SU 3 O 0  1:24,70  84,700 23,780 F  
 6 7 KOIVUPUISTO Eevi SU 1 O 0  1:30,03  90,030 29,110  

  

 Final Results - 500 m Pikku rata M 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 53 HANNULA Hemmo HLK 6 O 0 52,10  52,100  
 2 92 ROSENDAHL Alvari HTU 6 I 0 53,75  53,750 1,650  
 3 107 VUORISALO Eerik PoPy 5 I 0  1:02,95  62,950 10,850 
 4 80 LOPEZ-LEHTO Ahti KENSU 5 O 0  1:09,74  69,740 17,640 
 5 65 KAIKU Veikka PoPy 4 O 0  1:09,99  69,990 17,890 
 6 63 JANSSON Mikael PoPy 4 I 0  1:25,42  85,420 33,320 F  
 7 102 SYRJÄNEN Leevi SU 2 I 0  1:29,44  89,440 37,340  
 8 71 KORPELA Luca SU 1 I 0  1:29,96  89,960 37,860  
 9 62 ISOKORPI Oliver PoPy 3 O 0  1:36,46  96,460 44,360 F  
 10 81 LOPEZ-LEHTO Kusti KENSU 3 I 0  1:36,50  96,500 44,400  
 11 93 RUUSUNEN Samuel SU 2 O 0  1:38,81  98,810 46,710  
 12 60 HONGISTO Viljami SU 1 O 0  2:27,72  147,720 95,620 Fx2 
  

 

 

 Final Results - 1000 m Pikku rata L 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 24 VUORISALO Iiris PoPy 2 I 0  2:01,14  60,570  
 2 4 ISOKORPI Milla PoPy 3 I 0  2:29,53  74,765 14,195  
 3 2 HILTUNEN Hilja SU 3 O 0  2:33,45  76,725 16,155  
 4 20 SIRO Meea SU 1 O 0  2:44,62  82,310 21,740  
 5 12 MUHONEN Usva HLK 2 O 0  2:44,98  82,490 21,920  
 6 7 KOIVUPUISTO Eevi SU 1 I 0  3:08,99  94,495 33,925  

  

 Final Results - 1000 m Pikku rata M 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 53 HANNULA Hemmo HLK 3 I 0  1:47,15  53,575  
 2 92 ROSENDAHL Alvari HTU 1 I 0  2:05,32  62,660 9,085 F  
 3 107 VUORISALO Eerik PoPy 1 O 0  2:09,55  64,775 11,200  
 4 65 KAIKU Veikka PoPy 2 O 0  2:29,28  74,640 21,065 F  
 5 63 JANSSON Mikael PoPy 2 I 0  2:34,08  77,040 23,465  
 

 
 

 

 



Final Results - 1000 m Iso rata L 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 1 HANNULA Meri-Vuokko HLK 2 I 0  1:43,95  51,975 
 2 17 ROSENDAHL Hertta HTU 2 O 0  1:45,70  52,850 0,875  
 3 16 RINTALA Saaga SU 1 I 0  2:17,30  68,650 16,675 
 4 14 OTIDA KC HTL 1 O 0  2:23,70  71,850 19,875  
 

 Final Results - 1000 m Iso rata M 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 55 HEIKKINEN Jeremias OuTa 3 I 0  1:34,18  47,090  
 2 56 HEIKKINEN Kristian OuTa 2 O 0  1:35,70  47,850 0,760  
 3 95 SALIN Joonatan SU 2 I 0  1:37,22  48,610 1,520 
 4 104 WALDEN Elias HTL 1 O 0  1:55,71  57,855 10,765  
 87 OTIDA Jake HTL 1 I DQ 
 
 
 
 

Final Results - 3000 m Iso rata L 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 1 HANNULA Meri-Vuokko HLK 1 O 0  5:51,43  58,571  
 2 8 KOIVUPUISTO Oona SU 1 I 0  6:45,22  67,536 8,965  
 
 
 

Final Results - 3000 m Iso rata M 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 59 HILTUNEN Urho SU 2 O 0  5:00,57  50,095 

 2 104 WALDEN Elias HTL 2 O 0  5:55,84  59,306 9,211  
 3 53 HANNULA Hemmo HLK 2 I 0  5:57,38  59,563 9,558  
 4 100 SANTTILA Veikka SU 2 I 0  6:15,93  62,655 12,560  

 5 90 RINTALA Eeka SU 1 O 0  6:27,77  64,628 14,533  
 6 76 LASSILA Eemeli SU 1 I 0  6:29,69  64,948 14,853  
 
 
 

 Final Results - 5000 m Iso rata M 
 Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O Final Time Points Behind 
 1 70 KOIVUPUISTO Matias SU 2 O 0  9:12,17  55,217  
 2 95 SALIN Joonatan SU 1 I 0  9:30,13  57,013 1,796  
 3 108 VÄISÄNEN Aimo KENSU 1 O 0  9:37,92  57,792 2,575  
 4 97 SAMERI Juha HTL 2 I 0 10:07,49  60,749 5,532  
  

 

 


